

BID TABULATION

Brigham City Public Works Complex Drainage Compliance Project

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 2:00 pm, City Office

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	AAA Excavation Inc.		Strong Excavation LLC		Paragon Construction Systems inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 24,230.00	\$ 24,230.00	\$ 17,623.79	\$ 17,623.79	\$ 13,317.00	\$ 13,317.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 9,630.40	\$ 9,630.40	\$ 4,964.00	\$ 4,964.00
3	New Hydro-Dynamic Separator	1	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 62,446.99	\$ 62,446.99	\$ 58,701.00	\$ 58,701.00
4	SWPPP / Storm Water Compliance	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,243.20	\$ 4,243.20	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 3,102.00
5	Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter	40	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 107.61	\$ 4,304.40	\$ 174.00	\$ 6,960.00
6	Sawcut Existing Asphalt	2,200	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 4,972.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00
7	Remove Asphalt Pavement	9,900	SF	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,900.00
8	Remove and Replace Waterway	550	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 25.29	\$ 13,909.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 20,350.00
9	Asphalt Patch (3" AC / 8" UTBC)	1,100	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49.81	\$ 54,791.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 34,100.00
10	Remove and Replace 4' Sidewalk	175	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15.63	\$ 2,735.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00
11	Manhole Concrete Collars	5	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 752.61	\$ 3,763.05	\$ 893.00	\$ 4,465.00
12	Connect to Existing Yard Hydrant Line	1	EA	\$ 3,341.00	\$ 3,341.00	\$ 1,849.59	\$ 1,849.59	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 1,726.00
13	2" (200 PSI CTS Polyethylene Pipe)	440	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 44.61	\$ 19,628.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,120.00
14	Cap and Block Installed Services (Water and Gas)	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 562.13	\$ 1,124.26	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 2,144.00
15	4" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Service Line	275	LF	\$ 107.00	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 77.98	\$ 21,444.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 25,575.00
16	6" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Service Line	140	LF	\$ 106.85	\$ 14,959.00	\$ 115.18	\$ 16,125.20	\$ 149.00	\$ 20,860.00
17	8" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Main	470	LF	\$ 113.00	\$ 53,110.00	\$ 103.40	\$ 48,598.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 73,790.00
18	Furnish and Install City Standard Cleanout	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,244.47	\$ 3,733.41	\$ 1,787.00	\$ 5,361.00
19	4' Diameter Sewer Manhole	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6,761.40	\$ 33,807.00	\$ 13,483.00	\$ 67,415.00
20	Furnish and Install New Oil / Water Separator	2	EA	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 14,706.11	\$ 29,412.22	\$ 9,423.00	\$ 18,846.00
21	6" to 8" Service Line Connection	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,666.08	\$ 19,332.16	\$ 4,519.00	\$ 9,038.00
22	4"-6" Restroom Connection with Cleanout (35 lf)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,778.20	\$ 5,778.20	\$ 9,452.00	\$ 9,452.00
23	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,072.77	\$ 12,072.77	\$ 23,609.00	\$ 23,609.00
24	Connect to Existing Drain Sump	1	EA	\$ 4,753.00	\$ 4,753.00	\$ 2,743.02	\$ 2,743.02	\$ 6,729.00	\$ 6,729.00
25	Connect to Existing Drain Line	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,721.45	\$ 2,721.45	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 7,128.00
26	Remove and Dispose of Existing Connection from Ex. Sand Oil Separator	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,962.91	\$ 4,962.91	\$ 6,729.00	\$ 6,729.00
27	Connect to Existing Oil / Water Separator	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,447.18	\$ 1,447.18	\$ 7,394.00	\$ 7,394.00
28	Fill and Abandon Existing Septic Tank	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,446.45	\$ 3,446.45	\$ 8,995.00	\$ 8,995.00
29	Disconnect and Plug Existing Oil /Water Separator	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,717.84	\$ 2,717.84	\$ 3,508.00	\$ 3,508.00

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	AAA Excavation Inc.		Strong Excavation LLC		Paragon Construction Systems inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
30	Remove and Replant Tree	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3,508.00	\$ 3,508.00
31	Relocate Fencing (as needed)	10	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 171.36	\$ 1,713.60	\$ 673.00	\$ 6,730.00
32	1" Gas Service Line (Post Meter)	320	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28.07	\$ 8,982.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,440.00
33	Connect to Existing Gas Service	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3,508.00	\$ 3,508.00
34	Landscaping Restoration	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,708.45	\$ 5,708.45	\$ 3,722.00	\$ 3,722.00
TOTAL (Items 1-34)				\$	428,078.00	\$	442,203.59	\$	519,336.00

Project Engineer *Brett M. Jones*

Date 12/6/22